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Schedule & Results 
Game At time Ballpark Pool Home team Visiting team Final Score Inn 

Monday 16th August 
01 10:00 Buttrio A01   Les Comanches   Rivas Sofbol 1-8  

02 10:00 Castions di Strada A02   Forlì   Apollo Bratislava 13-8  

03 12:30 Buttrio A03   Russtar   Roef Softball 0-7 5 

04 15:00 Buttrio A04   Apollo Bratislava   Barracudas 1-3  

05 15:00 Castions di Strada A05   Bollate   Rivas Sofbol 5-2  

06 17:30 Buttrio A06   Russtar   Joudrs Praha 3-7  

  20:15 Buttrio      Opening Ceremony         

07 21:00 Buttrio A07   Roef Softball   Bollate 0-0 6 

Tuesday 17th August 
08 10:00 Buttrio A08   Barracudas   Joudrs Praha 12-21  

09 10:00 Castions di Strada A09   Rivas Sofbol   Forlì 1-0  

10 12:30 Buttrio A10   Les Comanches   Bollate 1-10  

11 15:00 Buttrio A11   Barracudas   Rivas Sofbol 1-8  

12 15:00 Castions di Strada A12   Russtar   Forlì 0-6  

13 17:30 Buttrio A13   Joudrs Praha   Apollo Bratislava 3-5  

14 17:30 Castions di Strada A14   Roef Softball   Les Comanches 11-2 5 

15 20:00 Buttrio A15   Bollate   Russtar 16-1 3 

Wednesday 18th August 
16 10:00 Buttrio A16   Joudrs Praha   Forlì 4-13 5 

17 12:30 Buttrio A17   Les Comanches   Apollo Bratislava 4-5  

18 12:30 Castions di Strada A18   Barracudas   Russtar 4-0  

19 15:00 Buttrio A19   Forlì   Roef Softball 5-4 8 

20 17:30 Buttrio A20   Apollo Bratislava   Rivas Sofbol 4-3 11 

21 17:30 Castions di Strada A21   Russtar   Les Comanches 6-5  

22 20:00 Buttrio A22   Bollate   Barracudas 7-0 6 

23 20:00 Castions di Strada A23   Joudrs Praha   Roef Softball 10-9 9 

Thursday 19th August 
24 10:00 Buttrio A24   Rivas Sofbol   Russtar 1-0  

25 12:30 Buttrio A25   Roef Softball   Apollo Bratislava 10-0 4 

26 15:00 Buttrio A26   Forlì   Les Comanches 10-3 5 

27 17:30 Buttrio A27   Roef Softball   Barracudas 2-0 4 

28 20:00 Buttrio A28   Forlì   Bollate 0-7 6 

29 20:00 Castions di Strada A29   Joudrs Praha   Les Comanches 2-4  
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Friday 20th August 
30 10:00 Buttrio A30   Apollo Bratislava   Bollate 1-2  

31 10:00 Castions di Strada A31   Rivas Sofbol   Roef Softball 1-6  

32 12:30 Buttrio A32   Les Comanches   Barracudas 2-5  

33 15:00 Buttrio A33   Rivas Sofbol   Joudrs Praha 7-0 5 

07 15:00 Castions di Strada A07  Roef Softball  Bollate 3-2 10 

34 17:30 Castions di Strada A34   Apollo Bratislava   Russtar 3-2 8 

35 17:30 Buttrio A35   Barracudas   Forlì 4-14 4 

36 20:00 Buttrio A36   Bollate   Joudrs Praha 7-0 5 
 
 
 

Standing 
Pos   Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1   Bollate 8 7 1 .875 - 

2   Forlì 8 6 2 .750 1 

3   Roef Softball 8 6 2 .750 1 

4   Rivas Sofbol 8 5 3 .625 2 

5   Apollo Bratislava 8 4 4 .500 3 

6   Joudrs Praha 8 3 5 .375 4 

7   Barracudas 8 3 5 .375 4 

8   Russtar 8 1 7 .125 6 

9   Les Comanches 8 1 7 .125 6 
 
 
 
 

Saturday 21st August 
37 12:00 Buttrio X01   Roef Softball Rivas Sofbol -  

38 15:00 Buttrio X02   Bollate 

 

Forlì -  
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Game Summary 30 
 Apollo Bratislava - Bollate 

1-2 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) (BUTTRIO) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.    100 001 0 -  2   6  0 
            Apollo Bratislava Softball      100 000 0 -  1   3  0 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.  2 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            FAMA Amanda Lynn dp             4  1  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            GASPAROTTO Marta lf             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            COSTA Irene lf                  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CECCHETTI Elisa c               3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   13  0  0 
            VAN DALEN Maxime 1b             3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    6  0  0 
            SHELDON Melany ss               3  1  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            CECCHETTI Lara 2b               3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  2  0 
            FUMAGALLI Giorgia 3b            2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CAMISASCA Sara pr               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BIGATTON Laura cf               3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            GLOVER Taylor Simone rf         2  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            PECKOVa Veronika p              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            CECCHETTI Greta p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         26  2  6  2  1  0  1  2  2  1  1  0  0  9   0  1   0   21  6  0 
 
             
                                             Apollo Bratislava Softball  1 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MESTSANOVa Dominika cf          3  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            CHLADECKa Karolina lf           3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            KUBICOVA Tereza 3b              3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SUGG Elizabeth Dicks c          3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   10  1  0 
            SAVIOLA Barbora ss              3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            SLANINKOVa Petra 1b             3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            RAMPaSKOVa Dominika 2b/opo      2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            RUDOHRADSKa Hana dp/2b          2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            MERCZOVa Michaela rf            2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RAY Morgan Jean p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            Totals                         24  1  3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 13   0  2   0   21  3  0 
 
 
             
            Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.    IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            PECKOVa Veronika               3.2  3  1  1  0  7  1  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 14 14  1  3  59 
            CECCHETTI Greta  W,2-0         3.1  0  0  0  0  6  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 10 10  1  3  38 
 
 
            Apollo Bratislava Softball      IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            RAY Morgan Jean  L,3-1         7.0  6  2  2  2  9  1  1  0   0  0  0  1  0  1 26 29  7  4 110 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Ibon Arévalo Lafuente (ESP), 1B-Michal Židek (CZE), 3B-Gerrit-Jan VAN DER HOEVEN (NED) 
            Scorers: Gaia Gabanini (ITA), Andrea Maestri (ITA) 
            TC: Zsuzsa Balog (HUN) 
            Start: 10:00  Time: 1:46  Attendance: 40  Weather: Cloudy 25° 
            Game Notes: None 
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Game Summary 31 
 Rivas Sofbol - Roef Softball 

1-6 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) ( CASTIONS DI STRADA) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ROEF!.............                  .000 006 0 -  6  15  2 
            Club de Béisbol y Sóftbol Rivas      000 100 0 -  1   2  1 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             ROEF!  6 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LIGTVOET Wies lf                5  1  4  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DONKERS Kim 1b                  5  0  4  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            DRIJVERS Sietske pr             0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SNOW Elizabeth c                5  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   12  2  0 
            MARINUS Nadine rf/opo           4  1  2  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LOS Isa cf                      4  1  1  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   1  1   0    1  0  0 
            DEN DUIJN Sterre ss             4  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            VERDAASDONK Sophie 3b           2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  0  2 
            DE VRIES Lisa 3b                2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            DRIJVERS Charlotte dp           4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            VAN KNEGSEL Eva rf              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FRANKA Onaisha 2b               0  1  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  1  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  2  0 
            MERKX Marjolein p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HORSTEN Kim p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FRANKA Shomayra p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WATKINS Sidney p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         35  6 15  6  1  1  0  5  0  1  1  0  0  9   1  3   0   21  6  2 
 
             
                                             Club de Béisbol y Sóftbol Rivas  1 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SOJO Yaicey c                   4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    9  1  0 
            GARCiA Candela lf               4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            RAMiREZ Anyibell dp/p/dp        3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            JONES Kimberly 3b               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            EDWARDS Sarah cf                1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            GOZATEGUI Miren 2b              2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   0  1   0    3  0  0 
            DiAZ Tabata 2b                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CARRERA Rebeca 1b               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            GONZALEZ Malena pr              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ALVAREZ Estibaliz ph/1b         1  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CAICOYA Carmen ss               3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    2  0  0 
            CAICOYA Maria rf                2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  1 
            SCHEELE Kirsten p/p             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         24  1  2  1  1  0  0  3  0  1  2  1  0 11   0  5   0   21  2  1 
 
 
             
            ROEF!                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MERKX Marjolein                3.2  0  0  0  1  5  0  2  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 12 15  2  3  53 
            HORSTEN Kim                    0.1  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  2   9 
            FRANKA Shomayra  W,2-0         1.0  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  4  5  2  0  17 
            WATKINS Sidney  SV,2           2.0  1  0  0  0  5  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  7  7  0  1  34 
 
 
            Club de Béisbol y Sóftbol Rivas IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SCHEELE Kirsten                1.1  5  2  2  1  0  0  1  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  9 11  4  0  38 
            RAMiREZ Anyibell  L,2-1        5.2 10  4  4  4  9  0  0  0   1  0  0  1  1  0 26 30  6  1 122 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Galip Sönmez (GER), 1B-Franck Lautier (FRA), 3B-Tomo Žezlina (SLO) 
            Scorers: Alessandro Meli (ITA), Roberto Saletti (ITA) 
            TC: Woutrinus Isbouts (NED) 
            Start: 9:58  Time: 2:36  Attendance: 40  Weather: Partly cloudy 24°C 
            Game Notes: None 
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Game Summary 32 
 Les Comanches – Barracudas 

2-5 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) (BUTTRIO) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            Barracudas Zürich.            000 011 03 -  5   7  1 
            Les Comanches Softball        100 100 00 -  2  10  2 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Barracudas Zürich  5 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            RAMSEY Meredith Kay cf          3  2  3  1  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            ZEHNDER Kimberly ss             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  1   0  1   0    1  3  0 
            JANSEN Annemiek lf              3  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            JAMEYSON Mariah Elis 3b/c       4  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  2  1 
            LANKHORST Lee 1b/3b             3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  3  0 
            GRASS Corina c/3b/opo           0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MATHIS Amy opo                  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RoLLI Jessica 1b/opo            1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ENGLER Elizabeth 2b/opo/1b/opo/1b  3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    8  1  0 
            SCHMID Celina pr                0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WEBER Faith p                   3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            DuBENDORFER Ines San dp/2b/dp   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            KoNIGS Julia ph                 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KRONENBERG Nadine rf            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KoNIGS Julia rf/2b              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            Totals                         26  5  7  3  1  0  0  1  0  1  0  4  0  7   0  2   0   24 12  1 
 
             
                                             Les Comanches Softball  2 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            PRADE Pauline 2b                4  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    6  2  1 
            PITCHER Carrie 1b               4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            PUERTAS Geraldine 3b            3  0  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   1  0   0    1  2  0 
            ALICART Yuruby ss               4  0  4  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            DYMOWIEZ Sandra rf              4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    2  0  1 
            AMBROSI Chiara c                4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  2  0 
            HAUDIQUER Ines cf               4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            PEAN Youna lf                   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            KIEKEN Juliette dp              1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MUNIER Elsa ph                  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SALIS Carlotta p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            BRINK Lisa p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         33  2 10  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  8   1  2   0   24 11  2 
 
 
             
            Barracudas Zürich              IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            WEBER Faith  W,3-2             8.0 10  2  1  1  8  1  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0 33 34  7  8 109 
 
 
            Les Comanches Softball          IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SALIS Carlotta                 5.0  3  1  0  1  5  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0 16 18  5  4  63 
            BRINK Lisa  L,0-3              3.0  4  4  2  0  2  1  0  0   0  3  0  1  0  0 10 13  2  4  39 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Martin Moravčík (SVK), 1B-Roberto Valentinis (ITA), 3B-Loretta Lamieri (ITA) 
            Scorers: Stefano Burlini (ITA), Matteo Curci (ITA) 
            TC: Zsuzsa Balog (HUN) 
            Start: 12:33  Time: 1:55  Attendance: 30  Weather:  
            Game Notes: None 
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Game Summary 33 
 Rivas Sofbol - Joudrs Praha 

7-0 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) (BUTTRIO) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            Softball Club Joudrs Praha          000 00 -  0   2  2 
            Club de Béisbol y Sóftbol Rivas     000 7X -  7   5  1 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Softball Club Joudrs Praha  0 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SIMSNKOVA Adela cf              2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FURKOVa Jana 1b                 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  0  0 
            COUFALOVA Julie dp              2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            SLaDKOVa Tereza lf              2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DVORaKOVA Karolina 3b           2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HUDIKOVA Klara c                1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  0  1 
            SLANINOVA EliSka c              1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            POLaKOVa Michaela rf            2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    1  0  1 
            CHALOUPKOVA Amalie ss           1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HORACKOVA Kristyna 2b           1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            ZOULOVA Anna p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            EDWARDS Taylor Ann p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         16  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  9   0  2   0   12  4  2 
 
             
                                             Club de Béisbol y Sóftbol Rivas  7 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SOJO Yaicey cf                  2  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            CAICOYA Maria rf                3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RAMiREZ Anyibell dp             3  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MARTiNEZ Aridany pr             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            JONES Kimberly 3b               2  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            EDWARDS Sarah c                 1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   1  0   0    9  1  1 
            GOZATEGUI Miren 2b              2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            GONZALEZ Malena pr              0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CARRERA Rebeca 1b               1  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            CAICOYA Carmen ss               2  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            GARCiA Candela lf/pr/lf         1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ALVAREZ Estibaliz ph            0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            TORNES Yilian p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         17  7  5  6  0  0  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  4   1  1   0   15  3  1 
 
 
             
            Softball Club Joudrs Praha      IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ZOULOVA Anna  L,2-1            3.1  4  5  5  3  3  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0 14 17  4  3  68 
            EDWARDS Taylor Ann             0.2  1  2  1  2  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  5  0  1  23 
 
 
            Club de Béisbol y Sóftbol Rivas IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            TORNES Yilian  W,3-2           5.0  2  0  0  0  9  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 16 16  2  3  68 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Gerrit-Jan VAN DER HOEVEN (NED), 1B-Britt Nielandt (BEL), 3B-Galip Sönmez (GER) 
            Scorers: Andrea Maestri (ITA), Arianna Pagani (ITA) 
            TC: Zsuzsa Balog (HUN) 
            Start: 15:00  Time: 1:27  Attendance: 30  Weather: Sunny 30° 
            Game Notes: None 
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Game Summary 7 
 Roef Softball – Bollate 

3-2x 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) ( CASTIONS DI STRADA) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.      000 000 010 1 -  2   3  0 
            ROEF!..........               ....000 000 010 2 -  3   3  1 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.  2 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            FAMA Amanda Lynn dp             4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            GASPAROTTO Marta lf             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            COSTA Irene lf                  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CECCHETTI Elisa c               4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   17  1  0 
            VAN DALEN Maxime 1b             3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  2   0  0   0    7  1  0 
            SHELDON Melany ss               4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            CECCHETTI Lara 2b               4  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            FUMAGALLI Giorgia 3b            3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            BIGATTON Laura cf               3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            GLOVER Taylor Simone rf         3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CECCHETTI Greta p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            PECKOVa Veronika p              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         32  2  3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  8   0  1   0   28 10  0 
 
             
                                             ROEF!  3 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LIGTVOET Wies lf                3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            DONKERS Kim 1b                  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   11  0  0 
            HORSTEN Kim pr                  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DEN DUIJN Sterre ss             4  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    3  1  0 
            SNOW Elizabeth c                4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1    9  0  0 
            DE VRIES Lisa pr                0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            VERDAASDONK Sophie 3b/opo/ph    3  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   1  1   0    1  0  0 
            VAN KNEGSEL Eva pr/rf           0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LOS Isa cf                      3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MARINUS Nadine dp/3b            3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  2  1 
            DRIJVERS Sietske rf/pr/opo      2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            DRIJVERS Charlotte ph/opo       1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FRANKA Onaisha 2b               3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3   0  1   0    3  3  0 
            WATKINS Sidney p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            Totals                         30  3  3  2  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  1  0 17   1  4   1   30  9  1 
 
 
             
            Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.    IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            CECCHETTI Greta                5.2  0  0  0  0 12  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 17 17  1  4  73 
            PECKOVa Veronika  L,0-1        3.2  3  3  3  2  5  4  0  0   1  1  0  0  0  0 13 16  0  6  70 
 
 
            ROEF!                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            WATKINS Sidney  W,1-0          10.0  3  2  0  0  8  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0 32 33 12 10 104 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Franck Lautier (FRA), 1B-Ibon Arévalo Lafuente (ESP), 3B-Michal Židek (CZE) 
            Scorers: Roberto Saletti (ITA), Alessandro Meli (ITA), Francesca Valenti (ITA) 
            TC: Woutrinus Isbouts (NED) 
            Start: 21:11  Time: 2:20  Attendance: 40  Weather: Sunny 30c 
            Game Notes: None 
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Game Summary 34 
 Apollo Bratislava – Russtar 

3-2 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) ( CASTIONS DI STRADA) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            RusStar Softball.               000 101 00 -  2   5  0 
            Apollo Bratislava Softball      000 002 01 -  3   4  0 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             RusStar Softball  2 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ZHUCHKOVA Tatiana ss            3  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            MENDEZ SANCHEZ Ailee dp         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KOKOREVA Sofiya ph/dp           1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MAKUSHINA Milena c              3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    9  0  0 
            TIMAKOVA Daria pr               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ISLAMOVA Yana 1b/pr/1b          3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    5  1  0 
            BLAZHAN Yulia ph/1b             1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            MASLOVA Yulia p/rf              3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            ILYASHENKO Irina rf/p           3  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KULIKOVA Tatiana lf             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            LADOSHKINA Daria 2b             3  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            DOROTIUK Daria cf               3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            GUDYM Maria 3b                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            Totals                         26  2  5  1  1  0  0  5  0  0  0  3  0  9   0  1   0   23  5  0 
 
             
                                             Apollo Bratislava Softball  3 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MESTSANOVa Dominika cf          3  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHLADECKa Karolina lf           3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KUBICOVA Tereza ss              2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            SUGG Elizabeth Dicks c          3  0  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    9  0  0 
            SLANINKOVa Petra 3b             3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            RAMPaSKOVa Dominika 1b          2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   0  0   0    9  1  0 
            MERCZOVa Michaela rf            3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SARKaNYOVa Viktoria dp/pr       2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            RAY Morgan Jean p               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  1  0 
            RUDOHRADSKa Hana 2b             3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    3  1  0 
            RAY Morgan Jean p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  5  0 
            Totals                         25  3  4  3  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  9   0  3   0   24 13  0 
 
 
             
            RusStar Softball                IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MASLOVA Yulia                  5.1  2  0  0  0  7  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0 17 18  5  4  83 
            ILYASHENKO Irina  L,1-2        2.1  2  3  2  1  2  3  0  0   0  0  1  1  0  0  8 10  3  2  38 
 
 
            Apollo Bratislava Softball      IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            RAY Morgan Jean  W,4-1         8.0  5  2  2  5  9  1  0  0   0  3  0  1  0  0 26 34  3 12 127 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Roberto Valentinis (ITA), 1B-Loretta Lamieri (ITA), 3B-Michal Židek (CZE) 
            Scorers: Roberto Saletti (ITA), Alessandro Meli (ITA), Francesca Valenti (ITA) 
            TC: Woutrinus Isbouts (NED) 
            Start: 17:26  Time: 2:04  Attendance: 30  Weather: Sunny 30°C 
            Game Notes: None 
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Game Summary 35 
 Barracudas - Forlì 

4-15 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) (BUTTRIO) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            Softball Club Forlì A.S.D.       321 8 - 14  15  2 
            Barracudas Zürich                202 0 -  4   4  0 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Softball Club Forlì A.S.D. 14 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            VIGNA Laura cf                  3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            VAN GURP Suka ss                3  3  3  4  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            LAGHI Martina ph/ss             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            BROOKSHIRE Suzannah 2b          4  1  3  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            RICCHI Beatrice lf              3  1  2  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            ONOFRI Veronica ph/lf           1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HYLAND Sierra Denae dp          3  2  2  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WISSINK Laura c                 1  1  1  1  0  1  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  1  0 
            MARONI Beatrice c               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CACCIAMANI Ilaria p             1  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            SHEELEY Samantha Lei p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BANCHELLI Claudia 1b            2  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            CERIONI Miriana 3b              3  2  3  3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            GHILARDI Elda rf                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         24 14 15 13  4  4  2  6  1  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   12  4  2 
 
             
                                             Barracudas Zürich  4 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ZEHNDER Kimberly 3b             2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            DuBENDORFER Ines San 2b/p       2  2  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            JANSEN Annemiek cf              1  1  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            KoNIGS Julia 2b                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            JAMEYSON Mariah Elis c/cf       1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LANKHORST Lee p                 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            RoLLI Jessica c                 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            ENTNER Josianne 1b              2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  1  0 
            KRONENBERG Nadine lf/rf/rf      2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            MATHIS Amy dp                   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            SCHMID Celina ss                2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  2  0 
            RHAM Anika rf/lf/lf             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            Totals                         16  4  4  3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  7   0  3   0   12 10  0 
 
 
             
            Softball Club Forlì A.S.D.     IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            CACCIAMANI Ilaria  W,3-0       3.0  4  4  2  0  6  0  0  0   0  1  1  0  1  0 13 15  2  1  55 
            SHEELEY Samantha Lei           1.0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  3  0  2   8 
 
 
            Barracudas Zürich              IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LANKHORST Lee  L,0-2           2.0  8  5  5  0  0  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  2  2 13 14  3  3  41 
            DuBENDORFER Ines San           2.0  7  9  9  6  0  2  0  0   0  0  0  4  2  0 11 17  0  4  74 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Britt Nielandt (BEL), 1B-Tomo Žezlina (SLO), 3B-Martin Moravčík (SVK) 
            Scorers: Matteo Curci (ITA), Stefano Burlini (ITA) 
            TC: Zsuzsa Balog (HUN) 
            Start: 17:26  Time: 1:26  Attendance: 30  Weather: SUNNY 29°C 
            Game Notes: None 
            Game: 35 
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Game Summary 36 
 Bollate - Joudrs Praha 

7-0 
 

 
            Aug 20, 2021 at Friuli - Buttrio (ITA) (BUTTRIO) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            Softball Club Joudrs Praha        000 00 -  0   3  2 
            Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.      310 21 -  7   8  2 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Softball Club Joudrs Praha  0 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            JAKESOVA Tereza 2b              3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  1  0 
            MOLENTOVA Aneta cf/lf           2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            DVORaKOVA Karolina ss/3b        2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            SLaDKOVa Tereza lf              2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            SIMSNKOVA Adela cf              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            HUDIKOVA Klara c                2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            CHALOUPKOVA Amalie 1b/ss        2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            POLaKOVa Michaela rf            2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            EDWARDS Taylor Ann dp/p/dp      2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            HORACKOVA Kristyna 3b           1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            FURKOVa Jana 1b                 1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            LINKOVA Adela p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         19  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  7   0  1   0   13  3  2 
 
             
                                             Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.  7 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            COSTA Irene cf/p                3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            GASPAROTTO Marta dp/lf          2  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            VAN DALEN Maxime rf/cf          2  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FUMAGALLI Giorgia c             3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    8  0  0 
            CHIODAROLI Marta 2b             3  2  2  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            TORRE Silvia 1b                 3  0  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            PECKOVa Veronika lf/rf          3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CAMISASCA Sara ss               2  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            MICHELONI Maida 3b              1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  2 
            ARNOLD Caylan Addiso p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         22  7  8  6  1  2  0  1  0  0  1  0  1  5   0  1   0   15  2  2 
 
 
             
            Softball Club Joudrs Praha      IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LINKOVA Adela                  0.1  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  3  3  1  0   8 
            EDWARDS Taylor Ann  L,1-2      4.0  6  6  3  1  5  2  1  0   0  0  1  0  2  0 19 22  3  4  87 
 
 
            Bollate Softball 1969 A.S.D.    IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP IP IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ARNOLD Caylan Addiso  W,3-0    4.0  0  0  0  0  7  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0 13 14  1  3  47 
            COSTA Irene                    1.0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  6  6  3  0  18 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Franck Lautier (FRA), 1B-Ibon Arévalo Lafuente (ESP), 3B-Martin Moravčík (SVK) 
            Scorers: Arianna Pagani (ITA), Gaia Gabanini (ITA) 
            TC: Woutrinus Isbouts (NED), Zsuzsa Balog (HUN) 
            Start: 20:00  Time: 1:30  Attendance: 80  Weather: Clear 27° 
            Game Notes: None 
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Saturday 21st August 
           

Game  At time  Venue  Pool  Home team  Visiting team 

37  12:00  Buttrio  X01  Roef Softball  Rivas Sofbol 

Umpires:     Galip Sönmez     Franck Lautier  Loretta Lamieri 

Scorers:     Stefano Burlini     Matteo Curci  Francesca Valenti 

T.C.:     Zsuzsa Balog          

           

Game  At time  Venue  Pool  Home team  Visiting team 

38  15:00  Buttrio  X02  Bollate  Forlì 

Umpires:     Michal Zidek     Britt Nielandt  Gerrit‐Jan Verhoeven 

Scorers:     Roberto Saletti     Andrea Maestri  Arianna Pagani 

T.C.:     Wout Isbouts          
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Abbreviations 
 

  HITTING   FIELDING  
 2B Doubles  A Assists 
 3B Triples  C Chances  
 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 
 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and catcher) 
 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 
 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  
 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 
 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 
 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 
 HR Home runs  SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher) 
 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  
 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 
 R Runs scored 
 RBI Runs batted in  
 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  
 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 
 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 
 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 
 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on base 
    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 
    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  
  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 
 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  
 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 
 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  
 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 
 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 
 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  
 BF Batters faced  with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  
 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 
 BK Balk  w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 
 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 
 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 
 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  
 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 
 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 
 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  
 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 
 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 
 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 
 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 
 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 
 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 
 SO Strikeouts 
 SV Saves 
 W/L Wins/Losses 
 WP Wild pitches 

 


